Special Education Instruction 1,264,762 2,908 627,148 0 (634,706)
Community Education and Services 298,649 54,978 20,428 0 (223,243)
Instructional Support Services 146,141 0 0 0 (146,141)
Pupil Support Services 1,194,477 170,685 199,956 0 (823,836)
Site, Buildings, and Equipment 1,259,900 31,107 1,723 0 (1,227,070)
Fiscal and Other Fixed Costs 45,037 0 0 0 (45,037)
Unallocated Depreciation 329,448 0 0 0 (329,448)
Interest on Long-term Debt 265,952 0 0 0 (265,952)

Total Governmental Activities  $ 10,008,057  $ 346,129  $ 896,278  $ 171,235 (8,594,415)

General Revenues:
Taxes:

Property Taxes Levied for General Purposes 1,139,223
Property Taxes Levied for Specific Purposes 859,850

Aids and Payments from the State 6,922,521
Aids and Payments from Local Sources 94,404
Other General Revenues 183,390
Unrestricted Interest Earnings 13,818

Total General Revenues 9,213,206

Change in Net Position 618,791

Net Position - Beginning, as Previously Stated (4,566,744)

Prior Period Adjustment (See Note 11) 76,401

Net Position - Beginning, as Restated (4,490,344)

Net Position - Ending  $ (3,871,553)

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 314
BRAHAM, MINNESOTA

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2020

The Notes to the Financial Statements are an Integral Part of this Statement.
17

Total
Debt Governmental

General Service Nonmajor Funds
ASSETS

Cash and Investments  $ 1,346,232  $ 574,558  $ 67,928  $ 1,988,718
Accounts Receivable 18,022 0 7,128 25,150
Property Taxes Receivable 635,613 493,620 31,945 1,161,178
Due from Minnesota Department of Education 893,182 23,911 9,548 926,641
Due from Federal Through State 210,634 0 0 210,634
Due from Other Minnesota School Districts 105,055 0 0 105,055
Due from Other Governmental Unit 18,551 0 0 18,551
Inventory 0 0 32,082 32,082
Prepaid Items 85,135 0 0 85,135

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 3,312,424  $ 1,092,089  $ 148,631  $ 4,553,144

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Liabilities:
Salaries and Benefits Payable  $ 692,832  $ 0  $ 37,157  $ 729,991
Accounts Payable 37,834 0 640 38,474
Due from Other Governments 891 0 0 891
Unearned Revenue 20,701 0 18,832 39,533
Due to Other Minnesota School Districts 21,924 0 0 21,924

Total Liabilities 774,182 0 56,629 830,811

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Unavailable Revenue - Delinquent Taxes 20,761 21,631 1,311 43,703
Property Taxes Levied for Subsequent Year 1,084,449 887,184 57,582 2,029,215

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 1,105,210 908,815 58,893 2,072,918

Fund Balance:
Nonspendable 85,135 0 32,082 117,217
Restricted 313,451 183,274 2,358 499,083
Unassigned 1,034,446 0 (1,331) 1,033,115

Total Fund Balance 1,433,032 183,274 33,109 1,649,415

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE  $ 3,312,424  $ 1,092,089  $ 148,631  $ 4,553,144

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 314
BRAHAM, MINNESOTA

RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

 June 30, 2020

The Notes to the Financial Statements are an Integral Part of this Statement.
18

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds  $ 1,649,415

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are
different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and therefore
are not reported as assets in governmental funds.

Cost of capital assets 22,560,956
Less: Accumulated depreciation (10,570,618)